wage of contract dentists (orthodontics) with 3 years or more of experience in the public sector in Hong

Kong has, according to the Ipsos Report, increased from approximately HK$49,000 in 2010 to

approximately HK$60,000 in 2014, representing a CAGR of approximately 5.2%. Our Directors

consider that changes in the general wages of doctors and dentists in Hong Kong could affect the fees

charged by Affiliated Doctors and Affiliated Auxiliary Services Providers as well as the costs of our

MediNet Doctors and Dentists, which are among our most significant cost components. The following

sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in our medical and dental

professional services expenses on our profits during the Track Record Period. The hypothetical

fluctuation rates are set at 3% and 7%, which correspond to the approximately minimum and maximum

RISK FACTORS

– 35 –

year-on-year fluctuations in the average salary of doctors and dentists as shown in the Ipsos Report (see

‘‘Industry overview — Potential challenges — Rising cost of medical and dental professional services’’

in this prospectus) and are therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this sensitivity analysis:

Hypothetical fluctuations in our medical
and dental professional services expenses +3% +7% –3% –7%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Change in profit before tax (Note 1)

FY2013/14 (1,120) (2,612) 1,120 2,612

FY2014/15 (1,139) (2,657) 1,139 2,657

Nine-month period ended 31 December 2015 (955) (2,227) 955 2,227

Change in profit after tax (Note 2)

FY2013/14 (935) (2,181) 935 2,181

FY2014/15 (951) (2,219) 951 2,219

Nine-month period ended 31 December 2015 (797) (1,860) 797 1,860

Notes:

1. Our profit before tax was approximately HK$6,800,000 for FY2013/14 and approximately HK$12,736,000 for
FY2014/15. We recorded loss before tax of approximately HK$2,347,000 for the nine-month period ended 31
December 2015.

2. Our profit after tax was approximately HK$5,542,000 for FY2013/14 and approximately HK$10,549,000 for

FY2014/15. We recorded loss after tax of approximately HK$3,976,000 for the nine-month period ended 31
December 2015.

Although there has also been a steady increase in the number of registered doctors (from 12,620 in

2010 to 13,417 in 2014, representing a CAGR of approximately 1.5%) and registered dentists (from

[…]

the section headed ‘‘Business — Compliance and legal proceedings — MediNet Doctors

Agreements’’ in this prospectus.

Medical and dental professional services expenses were the most significant cost component of our

operation during the Track Record Period. Our Directors consider that changes in the general wages of

doctors and dentists in Hong Kong could affect the fees charged by Affiliated Doctors and Affiliated

Auxiliary Services Providers, thereby affecting our medical and dental professional services expenses.

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in our medical and

dental professional services expenses on our profits during the Track Record Period. The hypothetical

fluctuation rates are set at 3% and 7%, which correspond to the approximately minimum and maximum

year-on-year fluctuations in the average salary of doctors and dentists as shown in the Ipsos Report (see

section headed ‘‘Industry overview — Potential challenges — Rising cost of medical and dental

professional services’’ in this prospectus) and are therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this

sensitivity analysis:

Hypothetical fluctuations in our medical
and dental professional services expenses +3% +7% –3% –7%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Change in profit before tax (Note 1)

FY2013/14 (1,120) (2,612) 1,120 2,612

FY2014/15 (1,139) (2,657) 1,139 2,657

Nine-month period ended 31 December 2015 (955) (2,227) 955 2,227

Change in profit after tax (Note 2)

FY2013/14 (935) (2,181) 935 2,181

FY2014/15 (951) (2,219) 951 2,219

Nine-month period ended 31 December 2015 (797) (1,860) 797 1,860

Notes:

1. Our profit before tax was approximately HK$6,800,000 for FY2013/14 and approximately HK$12,736,000 for
FY2014/15. We recorded loss before tax of approximately HK$2,347,000 for the nine-month period ended 31
December 2015.

2. Our profit after tax was approximately HK$5,542,000 for FY2013/14 and approximately HK$10,549,000 for
FY2014/15. We recorded loss after tax of approximately HK$3,976,000 for the nine-month period ended 31
December 2015.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 191 –

Staff cost

The table below sets forth a breakdown of our staff cost during the Track Record Period:

Year ended 31 March Nine-month period ended 31 December